
Descendants of Jobst Frank

* = Gender male  o = Gender female

(0) * Jobst Frank

(1) * Hans Frank X24.11.1596X {Katharina Hertel} X11.11.1612X {Anna Schwager}
(2) * Hanß Frank X25.11.1639X {Katharina Römer}
(3) o Maria Elisabetha Frank X24.11.1663X {Peter Müller} X25.05.1680X {Heinrich Sack}
(3) * Adam Frank X08.11.1676X {Elisabetha Margaretha Richter}
(4) o Maria Margaretha Frank X26.11.1705X {Johann Erhard Wolf}
(5) o Margaretha Katharina Wolf X09.11.1734X {Johann Wolfgang Stumpf} X29.11.1742X {Johann Georg Langheinrich}
(6) o Anna Elisabetha gen Kratzerin Langheinrich X26.11.1765X {Johannes gen Paul Feig}
(7) o Eva Christina Feig X13.01.1791X {Johann Christian Erdmann Spörl}
(8) * Johann Peter Spörl X11.09.1834X {Anna Margaretha Kunigunda Klug}
(9) o Rosina Margaretha Johanne Spörl X10.02.1870X {Johann Georg Saalfrank}
(10) * Heinrich Georg Eduard Saalfrank X23.05.1899X {Johanna Karolina Herpich}

(3) * Georg Paul Frank X23.11.1680X {Christina Margaretha Fasold} X20.11.1694X {Anna Barbara Stumpf}
(4) * Johann Lorenz Frank X28.01.1744X {Christina Margaretha Hofmann}
(5) * Johann Nicolaus Frank X06.05.1770X {Anna Catharina Wietzel}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Frank X21.02.1795X {Maria Margaretha Johanna Klug}
(7) * Johann Christian Frank X19.03.1829X {Erdmuthe Margaretha Thuss}
(8) * Johann Wilhelm Frank X19.12.1847X {Katharina Margaretha Fiedler}
(9) o Catharine Margarethe Frank X10.11.1866X {Johann Erhard Werner}
(9) o Katharina Sophia Wilhelmine Frank X16.02.1873X {Johann Erhard Werner}
(10) * Johann Heinrich Werner X29.09.1906X {Elise Johanna Brandler}

(2) * Jobst Frank X01.11.1648X {Anna Römer}
(3) * Johann Lorenz Frank X02.12.1679X {Anna Kunigunda Völkel} X25.10.1716X {Anna Maria Ernst}
(4) o Anna Maria Frank X30.12.1715X {Johann Nicol Völkel}
(5) * Johann Christoph Völkel X20.11.1749X {Anna Wallesel}
(6) o Anna Margaretha Völkel X27.01.1771X {Karl Johann Wietzel}
(7) o Sophia Maria Wietzel X07.05.1797X {Johann Gottfried Ernst Fiedler}
(8) * Johann Heinrich Fiedler X20.05.1823X {Anna Maria Friederica Müller}
(9) o Katharina Margaretha Fiedler X19.12.1847X {Johann Wilhelm Frank}
(10) o Catharine Margarethe Frank X10.11.1866X {Johann Erhard Werner}
(10) o Katharina Sophia Wilhelmine Frank X16.02.1873X {Johann Erhard Werner}
(11) * Johann Heinrich Werner X29.09.1906X {Elise Johanna Brandler}

(3) o Anna Catharina gen Häsin Frank X18.11.1679X {Johann Caspar Dick}
(4) * Johann Erhard Dick X14.11.1719X {Anna Margaretha Hoffmann}
(5) o Eva Maria (Sabina) Dick X21.11.1741X {Johann Nicol jun gen. der Adels Nicol Langheinrich}
(6) * Johann Georg Langheinrich X27.01.1771X {Anna Elisabetha Knörnschild}
(7) * Johann Georg Langheinrich X27.01.1820X {Anna Maria Greim}
(8) o Anna Elisabetha Langheinrich X17.11.1842X {Johann Georg Caspar &quot;vulgo Meyer&quot; Langheinrich}
(9) * Johann Adam Langheinrich X05.07.1868X {Elisabetha Katharina Friederika Johanna Kant}
(10) * Johann Georg Heinrich Langheinrich X26.12.1902X {Anna (Christiana Henriette) Sack}

(5) o Eva Katharina Dick X18.02.1755X {Johann Georg Schnabel}
(6) o Eva Margaretha Schnabel X27.11.1785X {Johann Georg Drechsel}
(7) * Johann Erhard Drechsel X04.10.1808X {Christiana Margaretha Fränkel}
(8) o Anna _Katharina_ Elisabetha Drechsel X11.10.1837X {Johann Friedrich Kant}
(9) * Johann Friedrich Elias Kant X23.07.1871X {Johanne Elisabeth Friederike Wirth} X15.07.1877X {Johanne Christiane _Friederike_ Kessel}
(10) o Anna _Marie_ Kant X00.06.1911X {Heinrich Max Nikolaus Stöcker}

(1) o Barbara Frank X07.09.1591X {Wolfgang Wolf} X28.02.1596X {Sebastian (Wastl) Dick}
(2) o Dorothea Dick X18.11.1628X {Nicol Knörnschild}
(3) o Eva Knörnschild X20.11.1655X {Elias Fichtelmann}
(4) o Anna Catharina Fichtelmann X01.11.1681X {Johann Georg Langheinrich}
(5) o Anna Elisabetha Langheinrich X30.01.1710X {Johann Fiedler}
(6) * Georg Friedrich Fiedler X09.10.1738X {Eva Elisabetha Raab} X25.01.1750X {Margaretha Thuss (Duß)}
(7) * Johann Zacharias Fiedler X17.02.1774X {Elisabetha Margaretha Schaller}
(8) * Johann Gottfried Ernst Fiedler X07.05.1797X {Sophia Maria Wietzel}
(9) * Johann Heinrich Fiedler X20.05.1823X {Anna Maria Friederica Müller}
(10) o Katharina Margaretha Fiedler X19.12.1847X {Johann Wilhelm Frank}
(11) o Catharine Margarethe Frank X10.11.1866X {Johann Erhard Werner}
(11) o Katharina Sophia Wilhelmine Frank X16.02.1873X {Johann Erhard Werner}
(12) * Johann Heinrich Werner X29.09.1906X {Elise Johanna Brandler}

(8) * Johann David Fiedler X01.03.1610X {Margaretha Gemeinhardt}
(9) * Johann Erhard Christian Fiedler X21.11.1843X {Susanna Margaretha Groh} X07.12.1845X {Katharina Klug}
(10) o Kunigunda Margaretha Fiedler X16.08.1874X {Johannes Brandler}
(11) o Elise Johanna Brandler X29.09.1906X {Johann Heinrich Werner}

(7) * Johann Heinrich Fiedler X25.02.1781X {Susanna Maria Conradine Riemann}

Pag. 1/4(Descendants of Jobst Frank)



(8) o Justin Margaretha Fiedler X25.02.1802X {Johann Tröger}
(9) * Johann Friedrich Wilhelm Tröger
(10) o Dorothea Johanna Groll X02.12.1873X {Johann Christian Matthäus Gerstner}
(11) * Heinrich Christian Friedrich Gerstner X22.01.1899X {Anna Johanna Henriette Philipp}

(4) * Georg Erhard Fichtelmann X00.00.1683X {Margaretha Gressel} X18.05.1697X {Eva Maria Temmler}
(5) o Eva Sabina Fichtelmann X07.11.1715X {Johann Nicol Hoffmann}
(6) o Anna Elisabetha Hoffmann X07.07.1739X {Johann Jobst Knörnschild}
(7) o Anna Elisabetha Knörnschild X27.01.1771X {Johann Georg Langheinrich}
(8) * Johann Georg Langheinrich X27.01.1820X {Anna Maria Greim}
(9) o Anna Elisabetha Langheinrich X17.11.1842X {Johann Georg Caspar &quot;vulgo Meyer&quot; Langheinrich}
(10) * Johann Adam Langheinrich X05.07.1868X {Elisabetha Katharina Friederika Johanna Kant}
(11) * Johann Georg Heinrich Langheinrich X26.12.1902X {Anna (Christiana Henriette) Sack}

(3) * Conrad Knörnschild X16.11.1658X {Margaretha Korn} X15.01.1691X {Margaretha Drechsel}
(4) o Elisabetha Knörnschild X16.11.1686X {Hans Drechsel}
(5) * Wolf Georg Drechsel X01.11.1712X {Eva Maria Lang}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Drechsel X13.09.1744X {Anna Dorotha Zapf}
(7) * Johann Georg Drechsel X29.04.1781X {Louisa Wilhelmina Kant}
(8) * Johann Nicol Drechsel
(9) * Johann N J Drechsel
(10) * Johann Georg Drechsel X23.10.1879X {Christina Rosina Friederike Schnabel}
(11) * Johann Georg Drechsel X12.05.1913X {Anna Elisabetha Sommermann} X12.10.1935X {Anna Eva Katharina Knörnschild}

(3) * Nicol der jüngere Knörnschild X25.10.1670X {Anna Stumpf}
(4) o Anna Catharina Knörnschild X25.11.1690X {Johann Adam Narr}
(5) o Anna Maria Narr X27.02.1727X {Johann Grüner} X19.04.1739X {Johann Heinrich Drechsel}
(5) o Anna Elisabetha Narr X03.02.1735X {Johann Georg Schnabel} X28.02.1743X {Johann Caspar Langheinrich}
(6) o Anna Barbara Langheinrich X05.06.1767X {Johann Heinrich Vogel}
(7) o Eva Maria Vogel X18.07.1790X {Johann Adam Porst}
(8) o Elisabetha Catharina Porst X02.06.1808X {Johann Jacob Richter}
(9) * Johann Gottlob Richter X14.09.1851X {Sabina Heinriette Ernestine Kirchner}

(4) * Johann Georg Knörnschild X20.11.1703X {Anna Margaretha Wolfrum}
(5) o Anna Elisabetha Knörnschild X25.04.1724X {Hanß Adam Langheinrich}
(6) * Johann Georg Langheinrich X26.10.1760X {Margaretha Rödel}
(7) * Wolfgang Heinrich Langheinrich X04.01.1789X {Eva Magdalena Maria Dorothea Margaretha Hildel}
(8) o Christina Catharina Augusta Langheinrich X29.08.1830X {Johann Friedrich Meyer}
(9) * Johann Georg Caspar &quot;vulgo Meyer&quot; Langheinrich X17.11.1842X {Anna Elisabetha Langheinrich}
(10) * Johann Adam Langheinrich X05.07.1868X {Elisabetha Katharina Friederika Johanna Kant}
(11) * Johann Georg Heinrich Langheinrich X26.12.1902X {Anna (Christiana Henriette) Sack}

(6) o Eva Catharina Langheinrich X01.12.1758X {Wolfgang Heinrich Knörnschild}
(5) o Eva Catharina Knörnschild X24.01.1730X {Johann &quot;Hanß&quot; Georg Dick}
(6) o Elisabetha Margaretha Dick X04.10.1762X {Johann Wolfgang Kropf}
(7) * Johann Adam Kropf X10.03.1795X {Sophie Christiane Friederika Köcher}
(8) * Georg Friedrich Karl Kropf X09.01.1831X {Eva Maria Weber}
(9) * Johann Christian Friedrich Kropf X26.02.1865X {Johanne Christiane Ruppert}
(10) * Johann Friedrich Christian Kropf X07.08.1892X {Louise Hermine Melitta Jahn}

(2) * Johannes (Hans der Ältere) Dick X07.11.1631X {Margaretha Narr}
(3) * Hanß &quot;der Jüngere&quot; Dick X16.11.1653X {Anna Weinrich}
(4) * Nicolaus &quot;der Lange&quot; Dick X25.11.1678X {Margaretha Rank}
(5) o Anna Margaretha Dick X24.10.1699X {Johann Caspar Dick} X24.11.1707X {Johann Adam Beyer}
(6) o Elisabetha Catharina Dick X24.11.1722X {Johann Vollert}
(7) o Anna Maria Catharina Vollert X16.11.1747X {Johann Sebald Wurzbacher}
(8) * Johannes (Sebald) Wurzbacher X18.02.1768X {Elisabetha Mergner}
(9) * Erhardt Wurzbacher X31.01.1795X {Dorothea Christiana Zuber}
(10) * Erhardt Wurzbacher X10.09.1818X {Anna Margaretha Fraas}
(11) o Katharina Kunigunda Johanna Wurzbacher X07.06.1840X {Johann Erhard Ernst}
(12) * Johann Ernst X17.02.1866X {Katharina Margaretha Popp}
(13) o Anna Katharina Ernst X20.04.1891X {Johann Heinrich Conrad Völkel}

(8) * Johannes (Johann Sebald) Wurzbacher X04.05.1785X {Anna Margaretha Ernst}
(9) o Johanna _Christiana_ Dorothea Wurzbacher X18.07.1824X {Johann Karl _Ludwig_ Weiß}
(10) o Friederika Margaretha _Wilhelmine_ Weiß X30.09.1883X {Johann _Adam_ Heinrich Karl Munzert}
(11) * Karl Max Munzert X11.06.1910X {Johanna Henretta Beyer}

(7) o Barbara Vollert
(8) * Johann Adam Ernst
(9) o Elisabetha (Margaretha) Ernst

(7) o Anna Margaretha Vollert X09.11.1758X {Christoph Reinhard Nicolaus Wurzbacher} X07.12.1765X {Johann Georg Merzner}
(8) o Anna Katharina Wurzbacher X25.11.1781X {Johann Wolfgang Fraas}
(9) o Anna Margaretha Fraas X10.09.1818X {Erhardt Wurzbacher}
(10) o Katharina Kunigunda Johanna Wurzbacher X07.06.1840X {Johann Erhard Ernst}
(11) * Johann Ernst X17.02.1866X {Katharina Margaretha Popp}
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(12) o Anna Katharina Ernst X20.04.1891X {Johann Heinrich Conrad Völkel}
(7) * Johann Peter Vollert X12.04.1761X {Anna Maria Baderschneider}
(8) o Anna Katharina Vollert X15.10.1798X {Adam Wilfert}
(9) o Anna Katharina Wilfert XX {Johann Heinrich Unglaub}
(10) * Johann Adam Unglaub X19.05.1877X {Anna Margarethe Vogel}
(11) * Johann Nicol Unglaub
(11) o Eva Christiane Unglaub X20.10.1901X {Johann Georg Pöhlmann}
(11) * Johann Nicol Unglaub
(11) * Heinrich Unglaub
(11) o Eva Margaretha Unglaub verh. Schaller

(6) o Anna Margaretha Dick X16.11.1724X {Johann Wolfgang Vogel}
(7) * Johann Wolfgang Vogel XX {Elisabetha Margaretha Fichtelmann}
(8) * Johann Wolfgang Vogel X05.01.1783X {Eva Magdalena Maria Dorothea Margaretha Hildel}

(7) * Johann Heinrich Vogel X05.06.1767X {Anna Barbara Langheinrich}
(8) o Eva Maria Vogel X18.07.1790X {Johann Adam Porst}
(9) o Elisabetha Catharina Porst X02.06.1808X {Johann Jacob Richter}
(10) * Johann Gottlob Richter X14.09.1851X {Sabina Heinriette Ernestine Kirchner}

(5) o Anna Catharina Dick X01.04.1704X {Johann Heinrich gen Salzhanß Hörl}
(6) o Anna Elisabetha Hörl X17.09.1726X {Johann Christoph Mocker}
(7) * Johann Adam Mocker X15.01.1758X {Anna Catharina Richter} X06.07.1780X {Anna Elisabetha Spörl}
(7) o Sybilla Maria Mocker X27.01.1765X {Christoph Heinrich Brendel}
(8) o Christiana Marianna Johanna Brendel X14.08.1787X {Adam Heinrich Beyer (Beÿer)}
(9) * Georg Wilhelm Beyer X21.04.1836X {Maria Friederika Carolina Griesbach} X17.02.1840X {Christina Johanna Neumeister}
(10) * Johann _Gottfried_ Beyer X24.05.1874X {Johanna Christiane Henriette Wölfel}
(11) o Johanna Henretta Beyer X11.06.1910X {Karl Max Munzert}

(9) o Christina Johanna Beyer X03.05.1821X {Johann Gottlob Neumeister}
(5) o Anna Margaretha Dick X29.10.1715X {Johann Heinrich Unglaub}
(6) * Georg Peter Unglaub X23.01.1746X {Anna Elisabetha Franz}
(7) * Johann Unglaub X23.02.1783X {Anna Maria Graßer}
(8) * Johann Heinrich Unglaub XX {Anna Katharina Wilfert}
(9) * Johann Adam Unglaub X19.05.1877X {Anna Margarethe Vogel}
(10) * Johann Nicol Unglaub
(10) o Eva Christiane Unglaub X20.10.1901X {Johann Georg Pöhlmann}
(10) * Johann Nicol Unglaub
(10) * Heinrich Unglaub
(10) o Eva Margaretha Unglaub verh. Schaller

(4) o Anna Catharina Dick X21.11.1688X {Georg Langheinrich} X22.11.1700X {Hanß Michael Schnabel}
(5) o Elisabetha Margaretha Langheinrich X25.11.1721X {Johann Nicol Rank}

(4) * Hans Nicol Dick X31.10.1693X {Anna Elisabetha Gemeinhardt}
(3) o Catharina Dick X05.11.1667X {Hanß (Johann-Simon) Sell}
(4) o Anna Elisabetha Sell X00.06.1694X {Hanß Caspar Unglaub}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Unglaub X29.10.1715X {Anna Margaretha Dick}
(6) * Georg Peter Unglaub X23.01.1746X {Anna Elisabetha Franz}
(7) * Johann Unglaub X23.02.1783X {Anna Maria Graßer}
(8) * Johann Heinrich Unglaub XX {Anna Katharina Wilfert}
(9) * Johann Adam Unglaub X19.05.1877X {Anna Margarethe Vogel}
(10) * Johann Nicol Unglaub
(10) o Eva Christiane Unglaub X20.10.1901X {Johann Georg Pöhlmann}
(10) * Johann Nicol Unglaub
(10) * Heinrich Unglaub
(10) o Eva Margaretha Unglaub verh. Schaller

(4) o Anna Margaretha Sell X11.08.1719X {Johann Erhardt Brendel}
(5) * Wilhelm Heinrich Brendel X25.11.1742X {Anna Maria Wächter}
(6) * Christoph Heinrich Brendel X27.01.1765X {Sybilla Maria Mocker}
(7) o Christiana Marianna Johanna Brendel X14.08.1787X {Adam Heinrich Beyer (Beÿer)}
(8) * Georg Wilhelm Beyer X21.04.1836X {Maria Friederika Carolina Griesbach} X17.02.1840X {Christina Johanna Neumeister}
(9) * Johann _Gottfried_ Beyer X24.05.1874X {Johanna Christiane Henriette Wölfel}
(10) o Johanna Henretta Beyer X11.06.1910X {Karl Max Munzert}

(8) o Christina Johanna Beyer X03.05.1821X {Johann Gottlob Neumeister}
(2) o Margaretha Dick
(3) o Amalia Elisabetha Schimmel X25.11.1674X {Georg Meyer}
(4) o Elisabetha Meyer X29.10.1696X {Johann (Hans) Fränkel (Frenckel)}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Fränkel X11.07.1737X {Anna Christina Grüner} X22.01.1739X {Susanna Kunigunda Gemeinhardt}
(5) * Johann &quot;Hannß&quot; Nicol Fränkel X21.01.1738X {Anna Elisabetha Beetz}
(6) o Elisabetha Catharina Fränkel X08.02.1778X {Johann Wolfgang Richter}
(7) * Johann Paulus Richter X25.11.1819X {Margarethe Katharina Mergner} X29.04.1830X {Elisabetha Kunigunda Hofmann}
(8) * Johann Nicol Richter
(9) o Anna Johanna Christiana Philipp X22.04.1883X {Friedrich August Unterdörfer}
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(10) o Anna Johanna Henriette Philipp X22.01.1899X {Heinrich Christian Friedrich Gerstner}
(4) * Heinrich Meyer X26.10.1702X {Anna Dorothea Burger}
(5) * Johann Heinrich Meyer X29.11.1731X {Anna Margaretha Weinrich}
(6) o Anna Catharina Meyer X13.11.1755X {Johann Christoph Schnabel}
(7) o Anna Margaretha Schnabel X14.10.1788X {Johann Georg Greim}
(8) * Johann Wolfgang Greim X10.09.1826X {Anna Elisabetha Plank}
(9) o Margaretha Barbara Greim X26.10.1873X {Adam Werner}
(10) o Margarethe Barbara &quot;Babette&quot; Werner XX {Adam Martin Nicol Friedrich Richter} X26.12.1903X {Johann Friedrich Schöpf}

(3) * Nicol Veit Schimmel X00.00.1677X {Margaretha Bär}
(4) o Margaretha Schimmel X03.06.1703X {Johann Heinrich Burger}
(5) o Anna Maria Burger X21.02.1735X {Georg Peter Rank}
(6) o Anna Elisabeth Rank X18.01.1761X {Johann Georg Scheuba}
(7) * Johann _Nicol_ Scheuba X12.02.1808X {Eva Maria Bachmann} X12.02.1818X {Maria Magdalena Sänger}
(8) o Johanna Barbara Heinriette Scheuba X13.04.1846X {Johann Konrad Elias Stöcker}
(9) * Johann Christian Martin Stöcker X02.04.1888X {Christiane Friedericke Henriette Teichmann}
(10) * Heinrich Max Nikolaus Stöcker X00.06.1911X {Anna _Marie_ Kant}

(5) o Elisabetha Margaretha Burger X24.07.1736X {Johann Heinrich Fränkel}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Fränkel X28.11.1765X {Johanna Catharina Elisabetha Lang}
(7) o Christiana Margaretha Fränkel X04.10.1808X {Johann Erhard Drechsel}
(8) o Anna _Katharina_ Elisabetha Drechsel X11.10.1837X {Johann Friedrich Kant}
(9) * Johann Friedrich Elias Kant X23.07.1871X {Johanne Elisabeth Friederike Wirth} X15.07.1877X {Johanne Christiane _Friederike_ Kessel}
(10) o Anna _Marie_ Kant X00.06.1911X {Heinrich Max Nikolaus Stöcker}
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